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Twar Tig & ar § uafa

5541. Y WFOATCMN  AGE :
#a7 gla s faar 44 ag aaw F1 Far w1 fF

(F) wex 92w &1 &1 9T IAT
SR T G TAT FT @ qAAE aig & faatn w1 § Far wrfa gd @
T 39 atg & faatn & sar wfa gf ga zw Ay & fanin § faqex & Far
FRA § ;

(7) z@amy & IRy % faa-
gz 4T @iEl 971 § g7 wea =W *
FrHg, AT, fra gy qur afaan o= & q9F-99F fead-foa ues Gfa d fa=rg
-Q'\T R ;

() v%afarai & fpaar A=t A
& fau gauw f@ar mar € 5 o

() =d gF7 3% 7 y@w foer
F, Jag-ga% fHaAr-feadt faadt aoamd Fx F7 faug fear qar & 7

wfe i faard = (=0 goota fag acamen) (%) § (). =+
QAATE 7T G HFTS HITA AT GHT R |

T g qfegrar § o ogea qe WM WX IAT 93X Ml
F gt & faord gfagmi &1 e
F & fag FFar Iy g qFq1E § uF iy & fawto 1 afwea=y 1 w$ oY | freg weT TAW W IT AR F
wer wfaat & wfw 7 faard @et § @y
17-8-76 %1 g% 3% | ag S¥ar far
fir fanga Searaw WY UrsraTE AT afRarSET F1 uF wfww w7 g7 Mgy o) U arg q faset wx & fAator w1 wrfwea
F@ & fag ofaier foe @nfaa =t
Tt fgd, af@rsAr w1 g ©F I9F Areil £ QAT ST T FTA AT@Y
W § qi2y QAT | et gmfag o
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# aare fear [T & qar wog geEd T T AT KT FY 7T FFar Fpar

g

zq qftarstar ford & &qre fey w03
F IEA AT RA AR I 92 F
fafaa g7 a1t §a g1 eafag Y o3 araT faaAr FY A1 ag 5 QA weAl
# fawea foal &1 acqrd 1 17 F190)
faast &1 =a1ar *1 salr gacew gr qEAT |

g & fama adew fFr ar @
& | FIATFE qT0 g R A3
JAETE BT 9GT qT FHAT |

Qo TAo UHo ufmeror v &3
At gt & dqTwEr

5542. st TWM WE T : FN
ey, gama werr W Hepl ot
I FJTH FT FHIT F 6

(%) %ar 917 a5 fagfa afasrdr
fA2erF 91 99 9% Uo uFo Uyo wiiwaror ST FIA qrET wfgAT ¥ FFAw qHT & 93 97 & foar gfuawai £t frafea wfasr< aar faar aar § @ &
9 fraT grd el SR grd e & wearaw
F ITT-AF AATHIAT F A7 § AT
f& o 7 Agard qF T E ; AW

(@) afz g, ot aww 19 =@
AT HEATHT & AT 9% FHIA FT9-R1
w9 ¥ fau @ g ?

faer, v w=wr ok d@epla
Wit (3o A wr W ): (F) =@k
(&). @eer qur qfeare Feamo Hqa -
7 gIA AT 7€ gIAT F WA, To
THo THo &1 frafraar Tow waard 713y, fafow @rew wsOwET & Ao, wAF sata® fAgao & warT 7 I )

IAH IAAATQF AT H @R A
g fww Y7 & 1 wforeyor 53 g afowerat
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Fae AT qrY § Wk % fag &
& ®rf Fra-ww & E

e g Swijet &= &
WETIE HIX Qo THo UHo, &TF FT &Y fawr Sfoal & oy § S 2 faw-faw soraa fawren § wrafag & 1 wa To THo THo WX WEATGHI & Wl faaw, dqAwTa M ¥y o W faw-faw
g

foeett otk A foedit a= @
fas@ 9 =g

5543. ITo TW W} Fag : #a7 Famfw
o grare qan qfa s giam W
Ig TAW A IO FA F

(F) T<Fr A faeet 19 929 foeel?
& farq qT &1 s3q fFar § #97 92 W
FY frgmar &1 e ¥ @ gh wiuw
T ;AR

(@) a1 §<F 1 fa=r €F
=g | FH1 F g9 gFIAE L Thar
F 5 qT@ AT H T qCF FT AN
qT AT T FT§ 7

fatm st wma@ aw ofe =R qaata wat (= fewacaea ) : (F)
(T, EY |

(@) wiat & == qeai & faaio
Y sqgeaT IAq grafaq UvT qTEI/
Y &l F gr FT FH R

Yoga Assessment Committee

5544. SHRI HAR] VISHNU KAM-

ATH: Will the Minister of EDUCA-
TION, SOCIAL WELFARE AND
CULTURE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Qustion No.
1837 on the 27th June, 1977 regarding

Yoga Assessment Committee and state:

(a) whether the main Committee has met in compliance with the directive of the S.N.LP.E.S, Board of Governors;

(b) whether the recommendations have been reviewed; and

(c¢) if so, with what result?

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION,
SOCIAL WELFARE ADD CULTURE
(DR. PRATAP CHANDRA CHUN-
DER): (a) No, Sir. It has not been possible for the Committee to meet because the office of its Chairman has fallen vacant and a new Chairman has yvet to be appointed by the Board of Governors of the Society for the National Institutes of Physical Education and Sports.

(b) ang (c¢). Do not arise.

Re-Employment of University Teachers after age of Superannuation

5545, SHRIMATI PARVATHI KRI-
SHNAN: Will the Minister of EDU-
CATION, SOCIAL WELFARE AND
CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the University Grants Commission had issued any directive relating to the appintment of teachers re-employed after attaining the age of superannuation;

(b) if so, whether the Delhi University has violated the directive and heads of many departments are re-appointed after attaining the age of superannuation; and

(c¢) if so, the names of such persons?

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION,
SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE
(DR. PRATAP CHANDRA CHUN-
DER): (a) According to the information furnished by the TUniversity Grants Commission, the Commission advised the Central Universities, including the University of Delhi in May 1975 that though the age of superannuation of teachers shall be 60 years, it would be open to a University, if it so desires, to give re-employment to a talented teacher for

